```
(I)
                                                                                        DISTI
AUTHORIZING THE
PREPARATION, EXECUTION
AND DELIVERY OF AN
OFFICIAL STATEMENT AND
THE UNDERTAKING OF
CERTAIN CONTINUING
DISCLOSURE; PROVIDING FOR
MUNICIPAL BOND INSURANCE
(IF DESIRABLE); AUTHORIZING
AND DIRECTING THE PROPER
OFFICERS OF THE CITY TO DO
ALL THINGS NECESSARY TO
CARRY OUT THIS
RESOLUTION; APPOINTING
CERTAIN PROFESSIONALS;
AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING
THE PROPER OFFICERS OF
THE CITY TO PAY ISSUANCE
COSTS; MAKING A
DECLARATION OF OFFICEAR OF
THE CITY TO PAY ISSUANCE
COSTS; MAKING A
DECLARATION OF OFFICAL
INTENT THAT THE CITY BE
REIMBURSED FROM BOND
PROCEEDS FOR CERTAIN
EXPENDITURES PAID PRIOR TO
THE ISSUANCE OF SUCH
BONDS; REPEALING ALL
INCONSISTENT RESOLUTIONS;
PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY
OF PROVISIONS; AND STATING
THE EFFECTIVE DATE.
The purchase price for the
BONDS in the city will
constitute the Purchase
Proposal, following the
Invitation to Bid. The Bonds
will be set forth in the
Winning Bid, which wher
executed by the City will
constitute the Purchase
Proposal, following the
Invitation to Bid. The Bonds
will be in the maximum
aggregate principal amount of
$67,550,000 and have a price
of not less than 95% of the par
amount of the Bonds, less net
original issue discount/plus
net original issue premium, if
any, less gross underwriter's
discount, and to which is to be
added accrued interest to the
date of delivery of the Bonds,
all as will be specified in the
Purchase Proposal. The
maximum interest rate on the
Bonds will range from 5.25%
for Bonds maturing on
September 1, 2045. There
were no amendments to the
Resolution on an adopted
may be examined by any
citizen at the office of the City
Clerk, at the City-County
Building, Room 510, 414 Grant
Street,
Pennsylvania, on revailing time
Additionally, the full text of this
Resolution, as adopted, may
be examined by any
citizen at the office of the City
Clerk, at the City-County
Building, Room 510, 414 Grant
Street,
Pennsylvania, on revailing time
Additionally, the full text of this
Resolution, as adopted, may
be examined by any citizen at
the following inter
```